

8, Jan Marg, Sector 9-D, Chandigarh 0172 – 2511141



No. 34

Date 01-04-2025

ORDER

The following postings/transfers are hereby ordered in public interest with immediate effect: -

Sr. No.	Name & Designation	From	То	Remarks
1.	Ms Ranjna, Sr. Asstt.	AO-IV		At the disposal Chief Engineer
2.	Ms. Amanpreet Kaur, Sr. Asstt.	Engineering Wing	AO-IV	Vice Serial No 1.
3.	M a h a k Godra, Clerk	On joining from maternity leave	AO-V	

Date : 27.03.2025

Chief Executive Officer, Chandigarh Housing Board Chandigarh

Endst. No. HB(S)/EA-III/2025/ 2041832

Dated, the 01-04-2025

A copy is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action: -

- 1. The Chief Engineer, CHB;
- 2. The Superintending Engineer I/II, CHB;
- 3. The Chief Accounts Officer, CHB;
- 4. The Accounts Officer-IV;
- 5. The CLO/ Supdt. CE/ Manager, Records Room;
- 6. Computer Section, CHB for uploading the same on the website;
- 7. Officer Concerned;
- P.A. to Chairman/C.E.O/ Secretary, CHB for kind information of officers;
- 9. Office order file.

Administrative Officer Chandigarh Housing Board Chandigarh 🕢